Maine law.
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SOUTH PARIS VILLAGE CORPORATIO),'-CARRYING PLACE. 

An Act to restore certain territory to South Paris Village Corporation. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House of Repl'eselltatives 
in Legl8latul'e assemUled, as fo11o"\\s : 

SECT. 1. So much of the telTitory set off from the South 
Paris Village Corporation, by act of the legislature, approved 
:February six, eighteen hundred and sixty-seven, as is des­
cribed in said act as the estate of R,ichard Lombard, is hereby 
restored to, and made a part of said South Paris Village 
Corporation. 

SECT. 2. Said territory, with all residcnts thereon, shall 
become by this act, a constituent part of said South Paris 
Village Corporation, subject to all thc present and future 
liabilities of said corporation, the same as if said set off hacl 
never been made. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 6. 1895. 

An Act to organize the Plantation of Carrying Place. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repmsentatives 
in Legislature (lssemUle(Z, as 1'0110'1\'13 : 

SECT, 1. Town:,;hip nmuber one in the third range west 
of Kcnnebec river, in Bingham's Kennehec Purchase, in the 
county of Somerset, is hereby organized into a plantation by 
the llame of CalTying Place, and is hereby invested with all 
the powers and privileges and subjected to all the duties ancl 
oblip:ations incident to othcr organized plantations. 

SECT. 2. Said plantation is herehy made the legal suc­
cessor of the former plantation of Carrying Place and is 
invested with all the corporate property of said former plan­
tation and authorized to assume and pay the debts thereof 
and to raise money by tax for that purpose. 

SEc'r. 3. The organization of the existing plantation of 
CalTying Place is hereby confirmed and made valid and the 
first annual meeting called by the assessors thereof after the 
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passage of this act shall be the first meeting of the plantation 
hereby organized. 

SECT. 4. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved lIIarch 6, 1895. 

An Act to amend chapter five hundred and eighty-seven, Private and Special Laws 
of eighteen hundred and ninety-three, entitled "An Act to protect fish in Quimby 
Pond, Franklin Oounty." 

Be it enacted by the SeJwte and ~Honse of Re]J1'esentcttives 
in Ler;islatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

Section one of chapter five hundred eighty-seven of the 
private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-three 
is hereby amended by adding after the word "mode" in the 
fourth line, the following words 'of angling with rod and 
artifieial fiies,' and adding to said section the following words 
'and it shall also be unla wt'ul for any person to cateh, kill or 
curry away from said pond, more than twenty-five pounds of 
trout and salmon in anyone day,' so that said section shall 
read as follows: 

'SECT. 1. It shall be unlawful to take, eateh, kill or fish 
for land-Ioeked salmon, trant, 01' other fish in Quimby pond 
in the town of Rangeley, and county of Franklin, except 
in the ordinary mode of angling with rod and artificial fiies, 
between sunrise and sunset, in each day from the fifteenth 
day of May to the first day of October in each year, and it 
shall also he unlawful for any person to catch, kill or carry 
away from said pond more than twenty-five pounds of trout 
a.nd salmon in anyone day.' 

Approved :March 7, 1895. 
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